USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Von Trapp Family Lodge- Judge: Becky Dean, Dublin, OH
CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, June 12, 2015

Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 16 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 26 Entries
8:00-9:00

Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

P 111 Standard - 18 Entries
Masters Standard - 25 Entries
9:25-10:45

Perf. MC Standard - 9 Entries
MC Standard - 24 Entries
11:10-11:55

P Grand Prix Qualifier - 23 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 37 Entries
12:20-1:40

Perf. Speed Jumping - 31 Entries
Steeplechase - 43 Entries
2:10-3:30

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

3:40-4:10

Perf. MC Jumpers - 10 Entries
MC Jumpers - 25 Entries
4:35-5:10

2 LA

Saturday, June 13, 2015

Masters Standard - 25 Entries

P 111 Standard - 15 Entries

Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
8:00-9:10

Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 10 Entries
9:30-10:00

Starters Standard - 13 Entries
Performance | Standard - 15 Entries
10:20-11:00

Masters Pairs - 25 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 17 Entries
11:25-12:05

Advanced Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance Il Pairs - 6 Entries
12:20-12:30

Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 14 Entries
12:50-1:10

Team Gamblers - 38 Entries

PV Gamblers - 25 Entries

1:40-2:50

Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 12 Entries
3:10-3:30

Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 18 Entries
3:50-4:25

Team Snooker - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 25 Entries
4:50-5:45

Team Jumpers - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 25 Entries
5:10-6:10

Sunday, June 14, 2015

Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Standard - 13 Entries
8:00-8:45

Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 8 Entries
9:10-9:45

PV Standard - 24 Entries

Team Standard - 38 Entries
10:10-11:20

Perf. Versatility Relay - 24 Entries
Team Relay - 38 Entries
11:45-12:35

Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 12 Entries
1:00-1:20

Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 8 Entries
1:40-1:55

Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 23 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
2:20-3:20

Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 12 Entries
3:40-4:00

Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 8 Entries
4:20-4:35

Masters Jumpers - 23 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers -

5:00-5:45

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 134 dogs entered in
this event with 316 entries on Friday, 384 entries on Saturday, and 325 entries on Sunday for a total of 1025

entries.
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Running Order List
Friday, June 12, 2015

Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Performance 111 Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

12": 5 competitors

P12001 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12008 Willie, All-American, Judy Frey
P12010 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

16": 6 competitors

P16005 Nika, All-American, katie Todd

P16014 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

P16021 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P16028 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

20": 4 competitors

P20003 Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
P20009 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

P20010 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
P20014 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16001 Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

22": 21 competitors

22001 Chess, BC, Judy Curran

22004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22005 Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22014 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
22022 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
22023 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22025 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22026 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22027 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22038 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22039 Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22043 Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling

22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22044 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22045 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26'": 4 competitors

26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26006 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

26007 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26010 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard

Veterans Standard

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance 111 Standard

8": 1 competitor
P0O8008 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

12": 5 competitors

P12001 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12006 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12008 Willie, All-American, Judy Frey

16'": 10 competitors

P16002 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

P16005 Nika, All-American, katie Todd

P16008 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

P16009 Toby, All-American, Sarah Albert

P16021 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P16003 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16014 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

P16028 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

20": 2 competitors
P20010 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
P20014 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Standard

12": 1 competitor
12004 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

18": 1 competitor
18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22": 18 competitors

22038 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22001 Chess, BC, Judy Curran

22003 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22029 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22014 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22020 Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

22022 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
22023 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22025 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22027 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22031 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22043 Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling

22044 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

26": 5 competitors

26010 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
26004 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26006 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

26007 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

8": 3 competitors

P0O8002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
P0O8005 1zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

P08006 Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau



12": 5 competitors

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12013 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

P12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12011 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

16": 1 competitor
P16021 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Masters Challenge Standard

12": 1 competitor
12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

18'": 2 competitors
18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22'": 16 competitors

22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22007 Niyaz, BC, Michel Patry

22008 Mika, BC, Julie Labossiere

22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22016 Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard

22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22020 Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

22023 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22025 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22029 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22042 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

22045 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26": 5 competitors

26012 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

26004 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26006 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

26007 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26010 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

8'": 2 competitors
P0O8003 Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
PO8005 1zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

12": 9 competitors

P12001 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12012 Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12013 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

P12006 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12008 Willie, All-American, Judy Frey

P12010 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12014 Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

16": 8 competitors

P16005 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16008 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16011 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
P16012 Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
P16019 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

P16022 Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

P16023 Vapor (F), Aussie, Sylvie Fontaine
P16028 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

20": 4 competitors

P20005 Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson

P20006 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
P20007 Gus, BC, Maureen Howard

P20010 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Grand Prix Qualifier

12'": 2 competitors
12003 Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin
12004 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

16": 1 competitor
16001 Maggie (D), lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

18": 2 competitors
18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22": 26 competitors

22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22001 Chess, BC, Judy Curran

22003 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22009 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22005 Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22014 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22016 Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard

22029 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

22017 Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22019 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
22043 Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling

22025 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22026 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

22027 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22031 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22039 Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

22040 Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
22045 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26" : 6 competitors

26007 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26004 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26012 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
26006 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Perf. Speed Jumping

8": 4 competitors

PO8005 1zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

P08006 Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau
P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
P0O8003 Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

12*": 8 competitors

P12008 Willie, All-American, Judy Frey

P12001 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12006 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12011 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
P12012 Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
P12013 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

P12014 Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

16'": 12 competitors

P16008 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

P16001 Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond

P16004 Gem, BC, Fiona Robertson

P16005 Nika, All-American, katie Todd

P16011 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker

P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

P16019 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

P16021 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P16022 Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling



P16023
P16028
P16012

20": 7
P20003
P20005
P20006
P20007
P20010
P20011
P20016

Vapor (F), Aussie, Sylvie Fontaine
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

competitors

Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Gus, BC, Maureen Howard

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento

Steeplechase

12" 2
12003
12004

16": 2
16001
16003

18": 2
18001
18003

competitors
Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitors
Maggie (D), lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Sadie, Sheltie, Barbara Swartzlander

competitors
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22'": 31 competitors

22001
22002
22004
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22011
22012
22014
22016
22018
22021
22022
22017
22023
22024
22025
22026
22027
22043
22029
22031
22032
22034
22036
22039
22040
22045
22019

26": 6
26011
26006
26005
26007
26012
26008

Chess, BC, Judy Curran

Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Niyaz, BC, Michel Patry

Mika, BC, Julie Labossiere

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter

Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Freya, BC, Val Henry

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Bet, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Silk, BC, Judy Curran

competitors

Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

8": 3 competitors

P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
P08005 l1zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

P08006 Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau

12": 5 competitors

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12011 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
P12013 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

16": 1 competitor
P16021 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

20": 1 competitor
P20004 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Masters Challenge Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

18": 1 competitor
18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22": 20 competitors

22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22007 Niyaz, BC, Michel Patry

22008 Mika, BC, Julie Labossiere
22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22016 Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22020 Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
22023 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22024 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22025 Freya, BC, Val Henry

22026 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22029 sShine, BC, Ashley Porter

22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22039 Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

22040 Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
22042 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

22045 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26" : 3 competitors

26004 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26010 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
26012 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver



Maste

26":

26012
26007
26005
26004
26003

22":

22043
22034
22042
22039
22038
22044
22036
22035
22030
22027
22023
22022
22018
22015
22014
22012
22011
22001

18":
18003
12':
12004

Running Order List
Saturday, June 13, 2015

rs Standard

5 competitors
Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

18 competitors
Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
Fae, BC, Erika Anderson
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Chess, BC, Judy Curran

1 competitor
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

1 competitor
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Performance 111 Standard

20":

P2001
P2001
P2000
P2000

16":

P1600
P1602
P1601
P1600

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

4 competitors

0 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

8 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
7 Gus, BC, Maureen Howard

4 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

5 competitors

9 Toby, All-American, Sarah Albert
8 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

4 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

2 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

6 competitors

2 Sparkie, Sheltie, Val Currier

3 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
6 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

5 Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

4 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
1 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

Veterans Standard

8"
V0800
4:
V0400

: 1 competitor

1 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

1 competitor
1 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Advanced Standard

26": 1
26008

22": 4
22026
22021
22006
22004

16": 1
16004

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Kira, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Performance Il Standard

20": 4
P20013
P20012
P20006
P20003

16": 3
P16024
P16022
P16012

12": 2
P12014
P12007

8": 1
P08003

competitors

Chase, BC, Nancy Dashnaw

Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento

competitors

Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown
Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling
Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Starters Standard

26": 1
26011

22": 9
22041
22040
22037
22028
22024
22019
22013
22009
22002

16": 2
16003
16002
14": 1
14002

competitor
Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

competitors

Tanner, All-American, Rose Dyer
Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors
Sadie, Sheltie, Barbara Swartzlander
Lola, All-American, Judy Frey

competitor
Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

Performance | Standard

20": 5
P20017
P20016
P20015
P20002
P20001

16": 7
P16027
P16025
P16020
P16019
P16016
P16007
P16006

competitors

Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge

competitors

Ben, BC, Kathryn Carter

Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

Juno, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney



12": 1
P12011
8": 2
P08005
P08001

competitor
Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

competitors
lzzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Masters Pairs

26004
26007

26003
26005

22039
DRAW

22010
26012

22034
22044

22031
22032

22030
22036

22026
22045

22014
22035

22012
22038

22011
22018

22005
22006

12004
16001

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Fae, BC, Erika Anderson
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Bet, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Maggie (D), lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Performance 111 Pairs

P20014
P20011

P20010
P16014

P20009

P20008
P12001

P20007
P16003

P20018
P08002

P16028
P08008

P12004
P12003

P16008
DRAW

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

Gus, BC, Maureen Howard
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Advanced Pairs

22004
DRAW

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Performance Il Pairs

P20013
P20012

P20003
P16018

P16019
P12007

Chase, BC, Nancy Dashnaw
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart

Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Starters Pairs

22024
22040

16002
16004

14002
DRAW

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri

Lola, All-American, Judy Frey
Kira, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

Performance | Pairs

P20015
P20001

P20017
P16007

P20002
P20016

P16023
P12011

P16025
P16020

P16027
P16006

P16001
PO8005

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge

Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Juno, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento

Vapor (F), Aussie, Sylvie Fontaine
Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Ben, BC, Kathryn Carter
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

Team Gamblers

26"z 7
26002
26012
26003
26007
26010
26008
26004

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

22": 25 competitors

22040
22045
22044
22039
22038
22036

Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant



22019
22035
22030
22027
22026
22022
22021
22034
22020
22018
22016
22003
22015
22014
22012
22011
22006
22005
22001

18": 2
18003
18001

16": 1
16001

12": 3
12004
12003
12002

Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes
Chess, BC, Judy Curran

competitors
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitor
Maggie (D),

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

20": 6
P20010
P20018
P20014
P20011
P20008
P20004

16": 9
P16026
P16022
P16008
P16015
P16003
P16014
P16011
P16019
P16005

12": 8
P12014
P12012
P12011
P12003
P12010
P12007
P12004
P12001

8": 2
P08002
P0O8008

competitors

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Nika, All-American, katie Todd

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings
Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

competitors
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Advanced Gamblers

22" 2
22024
22002

16": 1
16004

competitors
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitor
Kira, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Performance Il Gamblers

20": 4
P20013
P20012
P20006
P20004

16": 5
P16024
P16022
P16019
P16018
P16012

12": 3
P12014
P12007
P12002

competitors

Chase, BC, Nancy Dashnaw

Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown
Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Sparkie, Sheltie, Val Currier

Starters Gamblers

22": 5
22041
22040
22028
22013
22009

16": 2
16003
16002
14": 1
14002

competitors

Tanner, All-American, Rose Dyer
Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Sadie, Sheltie, Barbara Swartzlander
Lola, All-American, Judy Frey

competitor
Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

Performance | Gamblers

20": 5
P20017
P20001
P20016
P20015
P20002

16": 9
P16027
P16025
P16020
P16017
P16016
P16010
P16007
P16006
P16001

8": 4
P08005
P08004
P08003
P08001

competitors

Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

competitors

Ben, BC, Kathryn Carter

Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

Gidget, BC, Sandy Cody

Juno, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson



Team Snooker

12": 3
12004
12003
12002

16": 1
16001
18": 2
18003
18001

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor

Maggie (D), lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

competitors
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22'": 25 competitors

22005
22001
22003
22014
22006
22012
22011
22016
22019
22038
22020
22022
22026
22027
22034
22015
22035
22036
22039
22040
22044
22030
22021
22018
22045

26" 7
26007
26008
26004
26002
26012
26010
26003

Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes
Chess, BC, Judy Curran

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Chet, BC, Lisanne Major
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Perf. Versatility Snooker

8": 2
P08008
P08002

12": 8
P12001
P12007
P12012
P12003
P12010
P12011
P12004
P12014

16": 9
P16015
P16003
P16019
P16026
P16005
P16011
P16014
P16022
P16008

competitors
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker

competitors

Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

competitors

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

20": 6
P20018
P20010
P20004
P20008
P20011
P20014

26": 7
26010
26002
26003
26012
26008
26004
26007

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Team Jumpers

competitors

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

22": 25 competitors

22045
22036
22044
22040
22039
22038
22035
22030
22027
22026
22015
22022
22021
22020
22019
22003
22018
22016
22014
22034
22012
22011
22006
22005
22001

18": 2
18003
18001

16": 1
16001

12": 3
12002
12004
12003

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes
Chess, BC, Judy Curran

competitors
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitor
Maggie (D), lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

20": 6
P20018
P20011
P20008
P20014
P20010
P20004

16": 9
P16015
P16026
P16022
P16019
P16003
P16014
P16011
P16008
P16005

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Nika, All-American, katie Todd



12": 8
P12004
P12014
P12012
P12011
P12010
P12007
P12003
P12001

8": 2
P0O8008
P08002

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings
Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

competitors
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker



Running Order List
Sunday, June 14, 2015

Starters Standard

14": 1 competitor
14002 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

16": 1 competitor
16002 Lola, All-American, Judy Frey

22'": 8 competitors

22002 Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22009 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22019 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

22024 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22028 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22013 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22037 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

22041 Tanner, All-American, Rose Dyer

26": 1 competitor
26011 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

Performance | Standard

8'": 3 competitors

P0O8001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P0O8005 lzzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley
P0O8007 Sophie, All-American, Elaine Rossi

16": 5 competitors

P16027 Ben, BC, Kathryn Carter

P16016 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
P16020 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P16025 Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa
P16019 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

20": 5 competitors

P20002 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
P20001 Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
P20015 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20016 Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
P20017 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Advanced Standard

16": 1 competitor
16004 Kira, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

18": 1 competitor
18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22": 4 competitors

22004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
22026 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Performance Il Standard

8": 1 competitor
P0O8003 Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

12": 1 competitor

P12014 Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

16": 3 competitors

P16012 Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
P16022 Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling
P16024 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

20": 3 competitors

P20013 Chase, BC, Nancy Dashnaw

P20006 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
P20012 Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart

Perf. Versatility Standard

8": 2 competitors
P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
P0O8008 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

12*": 8 competitors

P12001 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12011 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12010 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12012 Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
P12014 Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

16'": 8 competitors

P16014 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

P16003 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16022 Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

P16008 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16011 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
P16019 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

P16026 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

20": 6 competitors

P20011 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20004 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20018 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20014 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20008 Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
P20010 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Team Standard

12': 3 competitors

12003 Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin
12002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12004 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

16": 1 competitor
16001 Maggie (D), lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

18": 2 competitors
18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22": 25 competitors

22022 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
22001 Chess, BC, Judy Curran

22003 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22014 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22016 Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22040 Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
22005 Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes
22019 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

22020 Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
22026 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22027 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22030 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22035 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22038 Gino, BC, Martha Francis



22039
22044
22045

Fae, BC, Erika Anderson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26': 7 competitors

26003 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

26008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

26004 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26007 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26010 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
26012 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Perf. Versatility Relay

04: GeoCashing
P20011 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20014 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

09: The Whippet Snappers
P20008 Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
P20004 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

03: Fast and Furriest
P16014 Trio, Aussie,
P20010 Moxie Falls,

Roberta Dumas
Lab, Randi Barrett

08: Striking it Rich
P20018 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16026 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

06: Lets Do This
P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
P16008 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

02: Bee A Star
P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12: Whiskey Time
P12012 Brindille, Sheltie, Vanessa Langlois
P12011 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

0l1: A Gem in June
P16003 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

05: Island Duo
P16022 Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling
P12014 Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

11: Tropical Moments
P12001 Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings
P16019 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

07: Rocket and Pocket Rocket
P16011 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
P0O8002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker

10: Toy Story

P12010 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
P08008 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

11

Team Relay

03: Epics Wispa to Una

26004 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
26003 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

04: Flying High

26012 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
26008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22030 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

01: Brillant Spark at the Ritz
22026 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
26007 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
22006 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

02: Cool Your Chets

26010 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
22020 Chet, BC, Lisanne Major

22022 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter

12: Three to Be

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22036 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
26002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

10: Sunny Island--Doctors Order
22027 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22014 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22035 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

11: The Bond Girls

22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22044 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22021 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes

13: TLC

22045 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22001 Chess, BC, Judy Curran
22005 Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

07: Jessie has a Silk Corey

18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
22019 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

22016 Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard

09: Little Rascals

22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
22011 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

05: Gino Hops On The Acela

12002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
22038 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22003 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

06: Herd Ewe

22039 Fae, BC, Erika Anderson

22040 Rogue, Kelpie, Jael Berlingeri
12003 Venus, Sheltie, Francis Moquin

08: Just One More (draw)
12004 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
16001 Maggie (D), lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette



Starters Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16002 Lola, All-American, Judy Frey

22": 4 competitors

22009 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22013 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22019 Silk, BC, Judy Curran

22041 Tanner, All-American, Rose Dyer

Performance | Snooker

8'": 2 competitors
PO8005 1zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley
P0O8007 Sophie, All-American, Elaine Rossi

12": 1 competitor
P12014 Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings

16": 5 competitors

P16016 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
P16017 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16020 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P16025 Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa
P16027 Ben, BC, Kathryn Carter

20": 4 competitors

P20002 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
P20015 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20016 Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
P20017 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16004 Kira, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

18": 1 competitor
18001 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22'": 3 competitors

22004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
22028 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22043 Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling

26'": 1 competitor
26008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance Il Snooker

8": 1 competitor
P0O8003 Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

16": 4 competitors

P16001 Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond
P16018 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
P16019 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
P16022 Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

20": 3 competitors
P20001 Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge

P20012 Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
P20013 Chase, BC, Nancy Dashnaw

Masters Snooker

18": 1 competitor
18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

16": 1 competitor
16001 Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

12

12": 1
12002

26": 5
26012
26003
26005
26007
26004

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

22": 20 competitors

22014
22034
22005
22006
22011
22012
22018
22021
22024
22044
22026
22027
22030
22015
22035
22036
22038
22016
22042
22045

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Corey, ACD, Maureen Howard
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Performance 111 Snooker

20": 8
P20003
P20014
P20006
P20007
P20018
P20004
P20008
P20010

12": 7
P12001
P12004
P12005
P12003
P12009
P12006
P12008

16": 6
P16002
P16024
P16015
P16014
P16028

8": 2
P08002
P08008

competitors

Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Gus, BC, Maureen Howard

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

competitors

Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Willie, All-American, Judy Frey

competitors

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Veterans Snooker

4": 1
V04001
8": 1
V08001

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitor
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.



Starters Jumpers

14": 1
14002

16": 1
16002

22" 4
22009
22019
22028
22041

26": 1
26011

competitor
Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

competitor
Lola, All-American, Judy Frey

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Silk, BC, Judy Curran

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Tanner, All-American, Rose Dyer

competitor
Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

Performance | Jumpers

8": 3
P08004
P0O8005
P08007

16": 4
P16016
P16020
P16025
P16027

20": 5
P20001
P20002
P20015
P20016
P20017

competitors

Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

lzzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley
Sophie, All-American, Elaine Rossi

competitors

Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Ben, BC, Kathryn Carter

competitors

Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Advanced Jumpers

16": 1
16004

22": 4
22002
22004
22006
22021

26" 1
26008

competitor
Kira, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitors

Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance 11 Jumpers

8": 2
P08001
P08003

12": 1
P12014

16": 3
P16018
P16019
P16022

20": 2
P20006
P20012

competitors
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Becky, Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

competitor

Norman, Parson Russell , Rachel Hutchings
competitors

Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Bindi, Lab, Cathy Gosling

competitors
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart

13

Masters Jumpers

12": 1
12004
18": 1
18003

competitor
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitor
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22": 16 competitors

22003
22011
22012
22018
22020
22022
22024
22026
22030
22034
22035
22036
22038
22042
22043
22045

26": 5
26002
26003
26004
26005
26007

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Chet, BC, Lisanne Major
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
Bella, Lab, Cathy Gosling
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

4": 1
V04001
8": 2

P08002
V08001

12": 7
P12001
P12003
P12004
P12006
P12008
P12009
P12010

16": 8
P16001
P16002
P16008
P16014
P16017
P16024
P16028

20": 5
P20003
P20009
P20010
P20013
P20018

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Dinah, JRT, Rachel Hutchings

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Willie, All-American, Judy Frey

Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Chase, BC, Nancy Dashnaw

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn



